

Æ

SLP(Crl.)No. 7279 OF 2001
ITEM No.19

Court No. 7

SECTION IIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 7279/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 18/10/2000 in MCRLC 6973/00
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

RAHUL AGARWAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAKESH JAIN & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing
O.T. and stay) (With Office Report)
With

T.P.(Crl.) No.328/2002
(With appln. for stay and exemption from filing O.T.)
SLP(C)No.21177/2001
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 09/08/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor,Adv.
Mr.Narender K.Verma, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Hari Shankar K.,Adv.
Mr. R.P. Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal,Adv.
Mr. Sanveer Mehlwal, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.
Mr. Satish K.Agnihotri, Adv.
Mrs. Yogmaya Agnihotri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

Adjourned for four weeks in terms of the letter
circulated by the learned counsel for the respondent.
The unserved respondents be served in the meantime.
Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

.SP1

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master