

\204

SLP(Cr1.)No. 7279 OF 2001
ITEM No.13

Court No. 7

SECTION IIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No. 7279/2001
(From the judgement and order dated 18/10/2000 in MCRLC 6973/00
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

RAHUL AGARWAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAKESH JAIN & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP, exmpt. from filing O.T.)
(With Office Report)
With

SLP(C)No.21177/2001 (With appln.for deletion of R.No.18)
T.P.(Cr1.) No.328/2002 (With appln.for exemption from OT & stay)

Date : 04/04/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s) Mr.Shanti Bhushan,Sr.Adv.
M/s Prashant Bhushan,Vishal Gupta,A.Mittal,
Narinder Verma,B.Balaji,Sanjay Pathak,

For Respondent (s) Mr.RP Gupta,Sr.Adv.
M/s Kamakshi S.Mehlwai, Sanjeev Kumar,
Swapnalekha,RK Rathore,Advs.

Mr. Hari Shankar K.,Adv.

Mr.Sakesh Kumar,Satish K.Agnihotri,Advs.

Mr.BS Banthia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....J
.SP2

SLP(Cr) 7279/2001.@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Delay condoned. Exemption allowed. Leave granted.
Hearing expedited. Liberty to mention.

SLP(C) 21177/2001.@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

IA No.5 for deletion of R.No.18 is allowed.
Leave granted. The stay order granted on 26th
April, 2002 will continue till decision of the appeal.
Original record need not be requisitioned.

2

TP(Cr) 328/2002.@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Exemption allowed.
To be heard along with the appeals arising out of
SLP(Cr) 7279/2001 & SLP(C) 21177/2001. The interim order

passed on 22/2/2002 will continue, till further orders.
.SP1

[Naresh Kumar]
Court Master

[VP Tyagi]
Court Master