

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No.559 of 2003

Rahul Agarwal Appellant(s)

VERSUS

Rakesh Jain & Anr. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

T.P.(Crl.) No.328/2002, C.A.No.3298/2003

(With office report)

Date : 05/02/2004: These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Appellant (s) M/s. Prashant Bhushan,Vishal Gupta,N.Verma
and Ms. Shavangi, Adv.For Respondent (s) Mr. Hari Shankar K., Adv.
Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Adv.
Mr. Karan Singh, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.
Mr. PC Sen, Adv,Mr. Satish K. Agnihotrai, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Prashan Bhushan, learned counsel for the appellants resumed his arguments at 10.35 a.m. and concluded at 11.45 a.m. Thereafter Mr. Karan Singh, learned counsel for respondents started and concluded at 12.15 p.m.
Arguments concluded. Judgment reserved.

C.A.3298/2003 & T.P.(Crl.) 328/2003

Learned counsel for the appellants seeks permission to withdraw the appeal and the transfer petition. Permission is granted. The appeal and the transfer petition are dismissed as withdrawn.

R.K. DHAWAN) (VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3298 OF 2003

WITH

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL) NO. 328 OF 2002

Rahul Agrawal & Anr..... Appellants.

Versus

State of Madhya Pradesh & Ors..... Respondents.

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants seeks permission to withdraw the appeal and the transfer petition. Permission is granted. The appeal and the transfer petition are dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J
(K.G. BALAKRISHNAN)

.....J
(B.N. SRIKRISHNA)

NEW DELHI;
FEBRUARY 5, 2004.